GFT1804
Pulse & Delay Generator Board Level
V04/24 www.greenfieldtechnology.com
18 Chemin Bel Air – 33130 BEGLES - FRANCE
1 / 7
GFT1804 view
Features
• 2 independent delay channels (or 4 or 8 in option)

2 / 7
Specifications
Ordering information
Model GFT1804-2C 2 channel mini pulse & delay generator (base version)
Model GFT1804-4C 4 channel mini pulse & delay generator (with option 1)
Model GFT1804-8C 8 channel mini pulse & delay generator (with option 2)
Delay channels
 Number 2 independents (or 4 or 8 in option)
 Range 100 seconds
 Resolution 100 ps (1ps in option)
 RMS jitter <50 ps + delay x 10-7, channel to channel (up to 4 ps with option 3 + 6)
<1 ns, external trigger to any channel
<50 ps, external clock to any channel (10 ps with option 3)
 Accuracy <250 ps + delay x 10-6 (<100 ps + delay x 10-6 with option 3)
 Time base Internal 200 MHz, ± 1 ppm stability
External Trigger Mode
 Input “TRIG”
Rate single or repetitive up to 40 MHz, with prescaler, adjustable threshold from +100 mV to
+5 V (step 1 mV), adjustable positive or negative slope and 5 ns min pulse width
 Trigger delay <85 ns (insertion delay)
Internal Trigger Mode
 Rate repetitive From three Timers with frequency = 0.01 Hz to 50 MHz (in step of 5 ns)
 Rate single trigger Synchronized on internal Timers or soft Command
Channel Output pulse T1 to T2 (and T3 to T8)
 Amplitude 1.5 V to 5 V in step of 1 mV into 50 Ω or
3.0 V to 10 V in step of 2 mV into high impedance (>1 kΩ)
 Rise/Fall Time 1 ns / 1 ns into 50 Ω or 2 ns / 2 ns into high impedance @ full scale
 Width 10 ns to 10 s in step of 5 ns
 Pulse Polarity Positive or Negative
 Burst Mode Burst count = 1 to 1 000 000 000, adjustable period in step of 5 ns
 MUX Mode Any channel may be ORed’ to all outputs
External Clock reference
 Threshold 0 V, internal 50 Ω
 Level / shape Min -10 dBm, typical 6 dBm
 Frequency 10 MHz to 240 MHz, user programmable in steps of 0.25 MHz up to 120 MHz, then user
programmable in steps of 0.50 MHz
Clock output
 Level /shape >500 mV p-p, into 50 Ω, AC coupling
 Frequency 100 MHz if internal clocked or same as external clock if external clocked (100 MHz with option 3)
Gate or second trigger or daisy chaining
 Function  Gate or second External Trigger with adjustable threshold or daisy chaining to second GFT1804
 Input  Active high or low in gate mode, positive/negative slope with rate <40 MHz in trigger mode
GPIO: Input or output lines
 4 x GPIO   Input or output, 0 or 3 V level, impedance > 20 kΩ input & 100 Ω output
General